BoardDocs® Agenda Item: 4.A Adjourn the meeting of the August 12, 2020 Solar Task Force



Wednesday, August 12, 2020 Solar Task Force

THIS AGENDA IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE - TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE

Due to COVID-19 precautions, the public is not allowed to be physically present, but may view the meeting on Channel 95 or the St. Mary's County Government YouTube channel. Citizens may listen by calling 301-579-7236, Access code 963443. The press is permitted to attend. Meeting of: Solar Task Force

Location: Chesapeake Building, 41770 Baldridge St., Leonardtown, MD - VIA TELECONFERENCE Time: 4 p.m

1. 4:00 p.m. CALL TO ORDER

A. Verification of quorum.

B. Approval of minutes from meeting of the July 8, 2020 Solar Task Force meeting.

2. 4:05 p.m. PRESENTATION(S)

A. St. Mary's County Procurement Officer: Breakdown of Commercial Solar Cost to the County.

B. St. Mary's County Public Works & Transportation: The processes for placing commercial solar on County owned property.

C. Consultant's report: Les Knapp, Consultant

3. 5:15 p.m. NEW BUSINESS

A. Determining Optimal Solar Siting for St. Mary's County

4. 5:30 p.m. ADJOURN

A. Adjourn the meeting of the August 12, 2020 Solar Task Force

Appropriate accommodations for individuals with special needs will be provided upon request. In order to meet these requirements, we respectfully ask for one week's prior notice. Please contact Harry Knight at 301-475-4200, Ext. 71560. Proceedings are televised live and/or recorded for later broadcast on television. All content of these proceedings is subject to disclosure under the Maryland Public Information Act. Photographic and electronic audio and visual broadcasting and recording devices are used during the Commissioners' meetings. These are public meetings and attendance at these meetings automatically grants St. Mary's County Government permission to broadcast your audio and visual image